Award Contract for Architectural Services for B. T. DeLoach Building 
This matter was deferred. 

Savings Report 
Administrator Graham reported that the county changed the cleaning care of the floors.  She 
informed council that the contract was up to about $45,000 (forty-five thousand dollars) and at the 
beginning of the year, they brought it in house.  They hired a person to do the floors and the 
department has realized a savings of about $9,500 for the first year and about the $13,000 (thirteen 
thousand) the following years.  She stated that public works eliminated one of its front end load 
trash cans after moving to realize a savings of about $900 (nine hundred dollars). 

EXECUTIVE SESSION 

EXECUTIVE SESSION REGARDING A LEGAL MATTER AND A PERSONNEL